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PART E - Specifications 

 The following substitute has been approved in accordance with B6: 

Add: E2.3 C5L4BUNDLE - Viavi TB-MTS 5800 Layer 4 Bundle (RFC6349 1G/10G Testing) – Qty. -2 

  TB5800-OC192-10GE-DP - Viavi TB5822P Dual 1G - single 10G with all PDH-SONET–Ethernet– Qty. -2 

 This package must include: 

 Qty.1 HS-10-017673;2.54 HEADSET WITH MICROPHONE FOR HST 

 Qty.1 CSFP-2G-8-1;SFP GigE 2G/1G Fibre Channel 850nm 300M SX 

 Qty.1 CSFP-2G5-3-1;SFP 2.5G-2.7G GigE 2G/1G FC 1310nm 40km LR1 

 Qty.1 CSFP-2G5-5-1;SFP 2.5G-2.7G GigE 2G/1G FC 1550nm 80km LR2 

 Qty.1 CLC5DB;5DB LC ATTenuator 

 Qty.1 CLC10DB;10DB LC ATTenuator 

 Qty.1 SFP-XFP-CASE-6-3;TB/MTS 6000 MSAM Optics Soft Carrying Case for 6 SFP and 3 XFP Modules 

 Qty.1 21153783-001;Label Product T-Berd 5800 

 Qty.1 C510M1GE;10/100/1000M Electrical and 100M/1GigE Optical Ethernet Interface Software 

 Qty.1 C510GELAN;10GigE LAN Ethernet Interface Software 

 Qty.1 C510GEWAN;10GigE WAN Ethernet Interface Software 

 Qty.1 C5LSSONSDH;OC-3/STM-1 and OC-12/STM-4 Interface Software 

 Qty.1 C525GSONSDH;OC-48/STM-16 Interface Software 

 Qty.1 C510GSONSDH;OC-192/STM-64 Interface Software 

 Qty.1 C5E1DS1;E1/DS1 Electrical Interface Software 
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 Qty.1 C5DS3STS1;DS3/STS-1 Electrical Interface Software 

 Qty.1 C5COS;Multiple Streams/COS Test Option Software 

 Qty.1 C5BT;T-Berd/MTS 5800 Bluetooth Test Option Software 

 Qty.1 C5DUALPORT;T-Berd/MTS 5800 Dual Port Test Option Software 

 Qty.1 C5WIFI;T-Berd/MTS 5800 WiFi Option Software 

 Qty.1 CSFPPLUS-10G-3-1;SFP+ Transceiver 10G SONET/10GE/OTU2e and 8/10GFC 2/10km 1310nm SM 

 Qty.1 TB/MTS-5822P;TB/MTS-5800 V2 Dual10G with PDH- Includes clock cable/stylus/6 foot RJ-45 cable/ 
power supply and soft carry case 

 Qty.1 80-FBP-SD101;INTERNAL JDSU KIT DIGITAL ANALYSIS P5000I PROBE W/ 4 TIPS 

 Qty.1 AD-22037493;Adapter Cord NAmerica 

 Qty.1 CSFPPLUS-10G-5-1;SFP+ 8.5G-11.1G 10GigE - 10G FC - OTU2/2e 1550nm 40km IR2 

 Qty.2 CB-10615;CABLE BANTAM TO BANTAM 10 FT 

 Qty.2 CB-30662;CABLE - BNC TO BNC 6 FT 

 Qty.1 CB-019011;SINGLEMODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE DUPLEX SC-LC 

 Qty.1 CB-019013;MULTIMODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE DUPLEX SC-LC 

 Qty.2 CB-019965;OPTICAL CABLE: 3M MULTIMODE LC TO LC SIMPLEX 

 Qty.2 CB-019967;OPTICAL CABLE: 3M SINGLEMODE LC TO LC SIMPLEX   


